

## TERMS & CONDITIONS

## Triumph's Newsletter Subscription Competition 2023

## Terms and Conditions

- 1. The promoter, Triumph International (Australia) Pty Ltd of 30 North Road, Wynnum West QLD 4178.
- 2. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of the terms and conditions of entry. Entry into the competition is deemed acceptance of these conditions of entry. The competition commences at 12.01am AEST on Saturday 1st July 2023 and ends at 11:59pm AEST on Sunday 30th September 2023 ("Promotion Period").
- 3. To enter, an entrant must subscribe to the Triumph newsletter using their valid email address. Subscription areas included the newsletter pop up, footer and opting into marketing emails at the checkout. All valid entries received will be placed into a random electronic prize draw.
- 4. Entry into this competition is open to all Australian residents aged eighteen (18) years and over. Employees of Triumph International AU/NZ or any of their related bodies corporate, and their immediate families, associated agencies and companies are not eligible to enter the competition.
- 5. There will be three (3) winners in total- One (1) valid entrant will be drawn per month over a three (3) month period. Each winner will receive 1x \$100 Triumph voucher, redeemable on the Australian online Triumph store (au.triumph.com). The total prize pool is valued at \$300 Australian dollars. It is up to the entrant to ensure they have entered a valid email address when subscribing to the newsletter. Winners will be contacted and sent their prizes via the email address used to subscriber to the newsletter.
- 6. The winner/s will be published on au.triumph.com within the first week of the following month. The winner/s will be contacted via email and announced on the Triumph AU Facebook page.
- 7. If the winner cannot be contacted within five (5) calendar days of first notification attempt, if the Prize notification is returned as undeliverable, if the winner rejects the prize, or in the event of noncompliance with these rules, their prize will be forfeited, and an alternative winner may be selected from all remaining eligible entries. Upon Prize forfeiture, no compensation will be given.
- 8. Triumph International AU/ reserves the right to announce or publish the winner/s names for advertising or publicity purposes.
- 9. Triumph International AU/NZ reserves the right to amend, vary or cancel any aspect of this competition and/or the prize and will not be liable for any failure to perform or delay in performing its obligations.